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TFT050B016
A

NOTES:
1. DISPLAY TYPE: 5.0 INCH TFT /TRANSMISSIVE
2. BACKLIGHT: 12 CHIP WHITE LED, IN PARALLEL
3. OPERATING TEMP: -20°C~+70°C
4. STORAGE TEMP: -30°c~+80°c

5. RESOLUTION: 800(RGB)x480
6. LCD IC:ST7262

7. LCM+TP Typical Lumiance: 260cd/m2(TYP)

8. "( )"reference dimension. "*"critical dimension
9. RoHs Compliant

PIN1PIN165

 800(RGB)*480 Dots

5.0"(BOE)
View Direction

ALL

A K

铝板(T=0.2MM)

*2.75±0.15*LCM 120.20±0.2

*
LC

M 
75

.3
0±

0.
2

LCD 111.60±0.2

L
CD

 7
2.

60
±
0.
2

LCD AA 108.00
L
CD

 A
A 

64
.8
0

POL 110.20±0.2
P
OL

 6
6.

90
±
0.
2

*
52

.2
0±

0.
5

26.16±0.3

W=0.35

P0.5*(40-1)=19.50

4
.0
0

6.19

4.39

3
.0
0

1
.2
0

PI补强 T=0.30±0.03

白
色
对
位
线
 
4.
00

P
I补
强
 
5.

00

20.50

单层区

单层区

B5

B4

B2

B1

B0

G7

G4

G3

G2

G1

G0

R7

R6

R5

B3

G6

G5

R4

R3

R2

R1

R0

VCC

GND

LED+

10

13

11

12

14

15

18

16

17

19

20

23

22

21

24

25

28

27

26

29

30

3

1

2

4

5

8

6

7

9

LED-

31

32

33 VSYNC

B6

B7

GND

DCLK

DISP

HSYNC

TP-SCL

TP-SDA

DE

TP-INT

34

35

36

39

38

37

40

TP-RST

TP-VDD3V3

TP-GND

6*2=12
电路图

PIN

1

2
3
4

5

NAME

6

INT

SCL
SDA

RST
VDD3V3

GND

7 GND

FPC加长3mm XW 2022.5.14B

此处有干涉，批量需修改
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